Share of Rs 10/-(Rupees Ten only) each.. 

During FY’ 24-25, there was no change in issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company. As 

on March 31, 2025 the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company was Rs. 25,35,08,630/- 

(Twenty-Five Crore thirty-five lakhs eight thousand six hundred thirty rupees only) and paid up Preference Share 

Capital of the Company Rs. 3,00,00,000/-(Rupees Three Crore only)

DEPOSITS 

During the period under review, the Company has not received or accepted any deposit from public and has retained 

its status as non-deposit taking NBFC.